Don Bosco Institute of Management Studies and Computer Applications

2.7.1 Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS): 2018-19

Student Feedback Analysis- 2018-2019
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Feedback Parameters
SI. No Particulars Excellent  |Very Good | Good Average Fair
1 | How much syllabus covered in class 56% 21% 6% 8% 3%
0 0 0 0 0
2 | How well did teachers prepare for the class 5% 82% 10% 2% 1%
0 0 0 0 0
3 | How well did teachers able to communicate 27% 33% 30% % 3%
0 0 0 0 0
4 | Teachers approach to teaching 11% 25% 48% 14% 2%
5 | Fairness of internal evaluation process by teachers 1% 43% 22% 12% 6%
6 | Was performance in assignments discussed with you 18% 36% 23% 18% 5%
The institute takes a}ctive _ir]terest in promoting internship, 15% 37% 14% 13% 21%
7| student exchange, field visit




Sl. Particulars Excellent |Very Good | Good Average Fair
No
8 | Teaching and Mentoring activity in institution . . . . .
facilitates youin cognitive, social and emotional growth 28% 21% 21% 8% 16%
o ;’r?;glrnos\t\lltute provides multiple opportunities to learn 6% 38% 31% 15% 10%
Teachers inform you about expected competencies, 19% 26% 23% 27% 506
10 | courseoutcomes and programme outcomes
11 \t(a%llJ(r mentor does necessary follow up with an assigned 27% 32% 19% 19% 3%
" ;’r?gatgs::izgisoirll!sustrate the concepts through examples 31% 41% 13% 13% 206
Tr_le teach_er_s ide_ntify your strengths and encourage 26% 29% 16% 16% 13%
13 | withproviding right level of challenges
1 ;/rgﬁggtzr\s/earg ?nbelet gg r:]dentlfy your weaknesses and help 2904 23% 16% 14% 25%
15 | The institution makes effort to engage students in o o o o 0
monitoring, review and continuous quality 10% 34% 32% 19% 5%
improvement of teaching learning process
16 | The teachers use student centric methods such as
experiential learning, problem solving 10% 32% 28% 24% 6%
methodologies for enhancing learning experience
17 ;’;zia\c;:][(ieer: encourage you to participate in extracurricular 20% 39% 26% 13% 206
18 Efforts are made by_t_eache.rs to inculcate soft skills, life 12% 38% 19% 16% 15%
skillsand employability skills
Per_centage of te_achers who use ICT tools such as LCD 24% 31% 15% 12% 18%
19 | projectors, multimedia etc.,
20 ;:Sr(i)r\]/;ri?l:![icétrj]allty teaching learning process in 13% 43% 30% 10% 1%
21 | Give three observation/suggestions to improve

overall teaching learning experience in
institution

Different suggestions/opinions given by the students, summarized in
student satisfaction survey




66% of 140 students who participated in the survey responded ‘good’ to ‘excellent’ to the question on ‘Relevance of the course content to the student’s
needs’, 86% of the students expressed that ‘The overall quality teaching learning process in yourinstitution’ as ‘good’ to ‘excellent’ and the remaining 14% of
them expressed their dissatisfaction.

There was a positive response of 86% to the question on the ‘Usage of Technical aids such as LCD, Laptop, Computer’ while 10% expressed that average
use of ICT and 4% their dissatisfaction. 76% of students opted that Teaching and Mentoring activity in institution facilitates youin cognitive, social and emotional
growth as excellent and very good. 89% expressed that very good for the syllabus covered in class. 85% appreciated that the teachers illustrate the concepts
through examples and applications, while the remaining 15% of them expressed that it was average and fair. 85% of students opined that the teachers motivated

them for ‘efforts made by teachers in promotion of skill development for jobs and life’.

84% of the students who participated in the survey opined that the ‘Teachers approach to teaching’ are very good, 85% of the students stated that the
‘“Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricularactivities’ were ‘excellent’ and ‘very good’. 78% of the students opined that ‘Mentor does necessary follow
up with an assigned task’ were good to excellent whereas the remaining 22% of them noted that they were average and fair. 76% of the students appreciated the
‘The institution makes effort to engage students in monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of teaching learning process’ while the remaining

24% of them expressed that it was average and fair. And for the parameter no.21, students given suggestions about placements.



